

SAGAR INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE TECHNOLOGY & RESEARCH (SISTec-R)



Affiliated to RGPV Bhopal and Approved by AICTE Delhi.

SELF DRIVEN ACTIVITY

REPORT OF Participation and Visit to India International Science Fair



Institutuion Innovation Councill (IIC-SISTec-R) visted and participated in **India International Science Fair** organized at MANIT Bhopal from 21 Jan. to 24 Jan. 2023.

Around 60 students with 5 faculty members visited and it was a proud moment that two of our projects: Smart Door Lock and IoT-based Gas Safety Regulator from SISTec Ratibad Department of Electrical Engineering participated in the "Indian International Science Festival" at MANIT Bhopal. These two projects are the outcome of our in-house training modules on IoT and Drone Technology. The projects were mentored by faculties from the electrical engineering department, Ms. Kavita Kushwah and Dr. Aayush



SAGAR INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE TECHNOLOGY & RESEARCH (SISTec-R)



Affiliated to RGPV Bhopal and Approved by AICTE Delhi.

Shrivastava respectively. The two teams presented the project in front of juries and many other delegates.





SAGAR INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE TECHNOLOGY & RESEARCH (SISTec-R) Affiliated to RGPV Bhopal and Approved by AICTE Delhi.









SAGAR INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE TECHNOLOGY & RESEARCH (SISTec-R) Affiliated to RGPV Bhopal and Approved by AICTE Delhi.

